

Communication Address:

Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited

2nd Floor, Admin Block 27, Vandaloor Kelambakkam Road, Keelakottaiyur Village, Melakottaiyur (Post)

Chennai – 600 127, India Tel: +91 44 43446700 Fax: +91 44 47406190

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

E-mail: investors@solara.co.in

www.solara.co.in

May 6, 2024

The BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 541540 Scrip Code: SOLARA

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Rights Issue Committee Meeting proposed to be held on May 9, 2024

This is further to our intimation on the outcome of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company dated July 5, 2023, wherein Board had approved raising of funds through Rights Issue for an amount not exceeding ₹ 450 crore ("Rights Issue"), in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2018, as amended and other applicable laws.

This is to inform that a meeting of the Rights Issue Committee of the Board of Company is scheduled to be held on May 9, 2024, inter alia, to consider, discuss and decide various matters in connection with the Rights Issue, including the specific terms of the Rights Issue, such as the determination of the Rights Issue price and related payment mechanism, rights entitlement ratio, the record date and timing of the Rights Issue.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited

S. Murali Krishna Company Secretary